# LARSON, D. A.

# TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT OF SPECIAL ATTORNEY

The appointment filed with the Secretary of State on
January 23 , 1975 , of D. A. Larson
of Brainerd , Minnesota, as special attorney (%) for the
purpose of acting as Special Attorney to appear in behalf of
the State of Minnesota in all proceedings in the case pending
in Crow Wing County, Minnesota, titled State v. Rodney Wiley
is hereby terminated.
Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this 27th day of SENTEMBEE, 19 No.

WARREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

RECEIVED

SEP 2 7 1976
SECRETARY OF STATE
CORPORATION DIVISION

### STATE OF MINNESOTA

#### OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

### SPECIAL ATTORNEY APPOINTMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WARREN SPANNAUS, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint

## D. A. LARSON

of Brainerd, Minnesota, as Special Attorney to appear in behalf of the State of Minnesota in all proceedings in the case pending in Crow Wing County, Minnesota, titled State v. Rodney Wiley, and to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General. This appointment shall take effect on the 23rd day of January, 1975. Said Special Attorney shall serve without compensation.

Executed in St. Paul, Minnesota, this 20 day of January, 1975.

RREN SPANNAUS Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF CROW WING )

I, D. A. LARSON, do swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the position of Special Attorney under the terms and conditions of this appointment to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2646 day of January, 1975.

Can Monary Music, cray Wag County, M

STATE OF MINNE ....

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JAN 2 8 1975

francis descous strongs Secretary of State